Government of Jammu and Kashmir Estates Department, Civil Secretariat

Jammu/Srinagar.

Mr. Sudhanshu Sharma S/o Sh. Pawan Kumar, R/o Vill. Mathwar, near Mathwar Babaji Temple, Mathwar, Jammu.

## <u>Notice</u>

Whereas, on the basis of recommendations of J&K Services Selection Board, you were appointed as Class-IV in the Divisional Cadre Jammu vide Govt. order No. 150-Est of 2021 dated 23.10.2021, issued under endorsement No. EST-Estb/69/2021-04-Estates dated 23.10.2021; and

Whereas, wide publicity was given to aforementioned appointment order and also uploaded on the official website of the department <u>www.jkestates.nic.in</u>; and

Whereas, you were supposed to join in the office of Deputy Director, Estates, Jammu within a period of Twenty-one (21) days from the date of issuance of aforesaid Govt. order; and

Whereas, it was ordered that if any candidate fails to join within stipulated time period, he/she shall forego right to appointment which shall be deemed to have been cancelled without any further notice; and

Whereas, you have not joined in the department within the stipulated time period.

Now, therefore, you are hereby given final opportunity to join in the office of Deputy Director, Estates Department, Jammu within a period of seven days from the date of issuance of this not failing which your appointment shall be deemed to have been cancelled ab initio.

az Ahmad Wani' nt Director, Estates Dated

No. EST-Estb/69/2021-04-73171 Copy to:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Director, Information & Public Relations, J&K with the request to give wide publicity to the notice.

- 3. Deputy Director, Estates Department, Jammu with the request to deliver the notice to the appointee through a special messenger under proper receipt.
- 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Estates Department.
- 5. Private Secretary to Director Estates.
- 6. Incharge website, Estates Department.
- 7. Concerned.
- 8. Stock File.